## RESOLUTION NO. 31294

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD CONTRACT NO. W-19-006-201, CITICO PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS, TO HAREN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., ETOWAH, TN, TO INCREASE CAPACITY AND IMPROVE REDUNDANCY, IN THE AMOUNT OF NINE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FORTY-TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$9,242,200.00), WITH А CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$924,200.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF TEN MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$10,166,200.00).

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, that it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public

Works to award Contract No. W-19-006-201, Citico Pump Station Improvements, to Haren

Construction Company, Inc., Etowah, TN, to increase capacity and improve redundancy, in the

amount of \$9,242,200.00, with a contingency in the amount of \$924,200.00, for a total amount of

\$10,166,200.00.

ADOPTED: September 6, 2022

/mem